Incorporated 1876 Vl]lage Of Coal Va]ley Michael Bartels
“A Progressive Commumity 900 1" Street Village President
with a proud past” P.O. Box 105
Coal Valley, llinois 61240
Phone 309-799-3604 TFax 309-799-3651
www.coalvalleyil.org

November 13, 2023
Addendum to the November 15, 2023 agenda packet .

The Village just received the attached change order for the E. 19" Avenue curb and gutter
project and needs to be approved this week so it has been added as an addendum to the agenda

for November 15, 2023,

Sincerely,
Deanna
Village Clerk
Village of Coal Valley
Permy Mullen Dearma Hulliger  Clint Whilney Ryan Hawerlinck  Glenn Soike R.IL County
Village Administrator and Village Clerk Police Chief Streets & Parks Water& Sewer Building Inspector

Director of inance



VILLAGE OF COAL VALLEY, ILLINOIS

Date: 1MAY2023
RequestNo__ 1 [0 Fna
Contractor: Walter D. Laud, Inc.
Address: P.O. Box88

East Moline, Il. 61244

{ recommend that his addthn be made

{addiion, extenslon, deduction)

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees o furnish the materlals and do the work at the unit prices.

fo

{to from)

Local Public Agency:

the above contract.

County:

Request for Approval
of Change in Plans

R _wkidand

Project E 15th Avenue
Combination Congcrete Curb & Gutter
{l.ocal Funds)

ltem Description Unit Quantity unit Price | a4 | Tolal Addion Tolal Deduction
1. Gombination Concrets Curb &
Guiter, Type M&.24 LF 39.00 LU A 3 390000 | $ - !
2 Tomblnatlon Concrete Curb &
Guiter, Type MB.24 Spaecial,
Varjable Width LF 8.00 17.00 A $ 70200 | § -
§ s -
N $ -
Total Changes:| $ 4,602.00 [ § -
Total Net Change: $ 4,602.00
Amount of Original Gontract; $ 23,839.00
Amount of Previous Change Orders: % -
Amount of adjusted/iinal contract: $ 28,441.00
Total het addition todate $ 4.602.00  which is 18.305% % of the contract price. '

{addllion, deduclion)

Stata fully the nature and reasoh for the chahge:

IMEG added some addlitional lengths fo the start/stop of the combination cohcrete curb

ahd gutter due to existing field conditions. This change order reflects our estimated quantity Ncrease for both as bid pay items. Final

measurements after construction I8 complete will be reflected on the final balancing changs order.

The undersigned has determined that the change k germahe t the original cohtract as signed.

Prepared by:

Cindy K. Wetmuth

Sehlor CoNstruction Administrator, IMEG

Title of Preparer

For Village of Coal Valloy @

Munlcipal Offlcer

Title of Municlpal Officer

Datg

1o 1




COMBINATION CONCRETE CURS & GUTTER, TYPE M6.24 AND COMEINATION CONCRETE CURB &
GUTTER TYPE MBE.24 SPECIAL, VARIABLE WIDTH SHALL ADHERE TO IDCT ST,

2. TOPSOIL AND SEEDING SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE COMBIN,
GUTTER PAY ITEMS.

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE MEG.24

>
&
-
=
s
o |
2
S
5}

IMEG Project No:
23000424.05

'\-COMBINATION CONCRETE CURE

SPECIAL, VARINBLE Wi o
) " 8
73.0 LF & : Checked By: LRR
2 - Date: 9-29-2023

[ G |

Sheet 1 of 1

ol . : e
S

8\2023\23000424 O0\DESIGA\CIA \CI0\PLOT\ZI000424. 00 ~ CLFE & CUTTER DuG

Tuessay, October 3, 023 121919 FM




